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ACADEMIC PLANNING COMMITTEE (APC) 
Membership List AY2008-2009 

 
 
 

Campus Address Email Phone Fax Term 
Expires 

Faculty Representatives 
Craig J. Eckhardt1, Chemistry (representing Physical Sciences) 
 524 HAH (68588-0304) ceckhardt1@unl.edu 2-2734 2-9402 7/31/09 

John Bender2, News-Editorial (representing Arts and Humanities) 
 132 ANDN (68588-0474) jbender1@unl.edu 2-3053 2-8597 7/31/10 

Shelley T. Fuller, Art & Art History (representing Arts and Humanities) 
 4 WAB (68588-0114) sfuller1@unl.edu 2-8234 2-9746  7/31/11 

David Fowler, Teaching, Learning & Teacher Education (representing Business & Social Sciences) 
 16 HENZ (68588-0355) fowlerdnmi@gmail.com 2-3347 2-2837 7/31/09 

Jeffrey F. Keown, Animal Science (representing Biological Sciences) 
 A218 ANSC (68583-0908) jkeown@unlnotes.unl.edu 2-6453 2-6362 7/31/11 

Jennifer I. Brand3, Engineering Research Center  (representing Physical Sciences) 
 245N SEC (68588-0511) jbrand@unl.edu 2-9320 2-4732 4/22/09 

Graduate Council Representative 
Dwayne Ball, Marketing (representing Business and Social Sciences) 
 324 CBA (68588-0492) dball1@unl.edu 2-2381 2-9777 7/31/09 

Academic Dean Representatives 
Gary L. Cunningham, Agricultural Research Division 
 207 AGH (68583-0704)   gcunningham2@unl.edu 2-2045   2-9071 7/31/11 

David H. Allen, College of Engineering 
 114 OTHM (68588-0642) dhallen@unl.edu 2-7071 2-7792 7/31/10 

Vice Chancellors 
Barbara A. Couture, Academic Affairs 
 208 ADMS (68588-0420) bcouture2@unlnotes.unl.edu 2-3751 2-4929 ex officio 

John C. Owens, Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources  
 202 AGH (68583-0708) jowens@nebraska.edu 2-2871 2-5854 ex officio 

Prem S. Paul, Research 
 301 ADMS (68588-0433) ppaul@unlnotes.unl.edu 2-3123 2-3834 non-voting 

ASUN4 Representatives 
Clarissa Steele, ASUN Graduate      

 136 NU (68588-0461)  ivoace@yahoo.com 979-575-8767  2-8922 ex officio 

Emily Zimmer5, ASUN Undergraduate      

 136 NU (68588-0461)  ekzimmer@gmail.com 430-8179  2-8922 ex officio 

Institutional Research and Planning Director / APC Secretary 
William J. Nunez      
 332 ADMN (68588-0435) wnunez2@unlnotes.unl.edu 2-2097 2-9327 ex officio    

Faculty Senate President’s Designee 
Rochelle L. Dalla, Child, Youth & Family Studies (At-large)                 
 102 ASH (68182-0214)  rdalla1@unl.edu  554-2356   554-2665 ex officio 

Institutional Research and Planning Staff / APC Coordinator 
Michelle (Shelly) Green      
 335 ADMN (68588-0435) mgreen3@unl.edu 2-2098 2-9327 non-member 

Other: 
University Curriculum Committee (UCC) Member – Rochelle L. Dalla 

University-Wide Aesthetics Review Committee (ARC) Member – Craig Eckhardt    
 

                                          
1 APC Committee Chair 
2APC Vice Chair & Chair-Elect  
3Temporary Stand-In for Andrew John (Jamie) Radcliffe  
4The Association of Students of the University of Nebraska 
5Temporary Stand-In for Megan Collins 


